::::OFFICE OF THE SIVASAGAR MUNICIPAL BOARD::::SIVASAGAR:::

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotation affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 are hereby invited from the reputed Contractors/ Suppliers/ Firms for auction of damaged / scrape materials as under Sivasagar Municipal Board as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Name of Items	Quantity	Minimum Reserve Price
A. Damaged Vehicles.			
1	Vacuum Cleaner	01 No.	Total Rs. 13,01,900/-
2	Skid Lodder (DOZCO-4240)	01 No.	
3	Tractor (Reg. No. AS04-S428)	01 No.	
4	Ladder cum van	01 No.	
5	Hopper Tipper (Reg. NO. AS04 BC5512)	01 No.	
6	Hopper Tipper (Reg. NO. AS04 BC0773)	01 No.	
7	Hopper Tipper (Reg. NO. AS04 BC0541)	01 No.	
8	Hopper Tipper (Chassis No. KMAT445237HZp4766)	01 No.	
9	Dumper 909 (Chassis No. 3824DZ822144)	01 No.	
10	Excavator 770 01 No. (At Present Police Station)	01 No.	
	B. Others Vehicles.		
1	Tractor Trailor Chassis	02 Nos.	
2	Water Tank (2000 ltrs)	01 No.	
3	Excavator Bucket	02 Nos.	
4	Damaged Tyre, Big Tyre	01 No.	
	Small Tyre	12 Nos.	
5	Damaged Battery	03 Nos.	
6	Damaged fast food thela	03 Nos.	
7	Old Unused damaged pressed steel tank with staging. a. Size 6 X 6 X 3.6M	01 No.	
	b. Size 6X 6 X 2.4 M	01 No.	
8	Damaged Tube Light set. (all set)	300 Nos.	

Terms and Conditions.

1. Rates should be quoted for the entire stocked materials mentioned in Annexure – A. Partial rate or conditional rates will not be considered for acceptance.

2. Successful bidders / selected party should arrange the shifting of the Scrap materials immediately on receipt of written orders for such shifting and complete the full shifting at his own cost within 03 days from the date of written order from Sivasagar Municipal Board.

3. Quotation below Minimum Reserve Price shall be outrightly reject.

Quotation below Minimum Reserve Thee shall be dutightly reject.
 Sivasagar Municipal Board reserves the absolute right to reject/ accept the quotations or cancel the entire process without assigning any reason.

5. The successful bidder will not be permitted to sort out the materials. The entire lot as mentioned in notice should be cleared as directed by Board.

J. It shall be the responsibility of the Quotationer to assess the items properly before quoting the rate. No further claims will be deducted at source as per norms.

7. Necessary taxes will be deducted at sources as per norms.

Necessary target
 Quotation will be received from 10 AM to 2.00 PM 27-01-2025 and will be opened on same day at 3.00 PM

9. Documents to be Submitted: -

- a. Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees, Ten thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft in favour of the Executive Officer, Sivasagar Municipal Board.
- b. PAN Card.
- c. Address Prof.
- d. GSTIN Registration Certificate.
- 10. Suppliers have to inspect the Scrap materials at Godown situated at tank side (behind Bishnu Doul) and Phukan Nagar, Sivasagar before submitting quotation. Time for inspection 10 AM to 02 PM from 17-01-2025 to 23-01-2025.
- 11. Selected Quotationer has to deposit the quoted amount within 48 hours in the Tax Branch of the Sivasagar Municipal Board.
- 12. Rates are to be quoted on the Annexure "A" provided.

5d!-

Executive Officer, Sivasagar Municipal Board. Sivasagar.

Date: 16 -01-2025

Memo. No.: SMB/700/ 9533-41
Copy to:

1. The Chairperson, of the Sivasagar Municipal Board for favour of kind information.

2. The District Development Commissioner, Sivasagar for favour of kind information.

3. The Vice-Chairman, of the Sivasagar Municipal Board for favour of kind information.

The District Informatics Officer, National informatics Center, Sivasagar. He is requested to upload the tender notice in the District Website.

5. The District Information & Public Relation Officer, Sivasagar for wide publication of the short

6. The Executive Engineer, of the Sivasagar Municipal Board for information and necessary action.

7. CA to DC, Sivasagar for kind appraisal to the District Commissioner, Sivasagar.

8. The Notice Board of the Sivasagar Municipal Board.

9. The Office Concerned file.

Executive Officer,
Sivasagar Municipal Board.

Executive Officer,

Sibasagaf Municipal Board

2